PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6951405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARION B. NEELY	01/19/2018
SHAINE A. BEAL	01/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEALS, LLC
Street Address:	6277 SIERRA CIRCLE
City:	ROCKFORD
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37853

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7597037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083278900

Email: DOCKETING@BURDICKPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: BURDICK PATENTS, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2537 W. STATE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LONE110NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN BURDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Burdick/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Marion_and_Shaine_to_Meals#page1.tif source=Assignment_Marion_and_Shaine_to_Meals#page2.tif source=Assignment Marion and Shaine to Meals#page3.tif

PATENT 506904581 REEL: 057694 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Marion B. Neely of Charleston, SC and Shaine A. Beal of Hanahan, SC (collectively ASSIGNORS) on

January 19, 2018 executed a Patent Assignment intending to assign, inter alia, all of their right, title and interest in

U.S. Patent 7,597,037 (PATENT) to Meals, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company domiciled in Blount County,

TN;

WHEREAS, said Patent Assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO) at Reel

045459 and Frame 0377;

WHEREAS, through error and without deceptive intent, said Patent Assignment contained a typographical

error listing the number of the PATENT as 7,597,067 instead of 7,597,037; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS wish to rectify the error by executing this replacement Assignment for the benefit of

ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of One Dollar (\$1.00) each,

and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire

right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the PATENT, including, but not limited to, all rights in all subject

matter described therein, all rights in all patents and patent applications (whether filed or unfiled) derived

therefrom, all rights in all patents and patent applications that claim priority to the ultimate parent application of

the PATENT, and all rights of enforcement arising from any and all of the foregoing, including rights to collect past

damages, that have or have been or may hereafter be applied for, granted, or accrued.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been,

or will be, entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

[signature pages follow]

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057694 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

in varriness varietieur, i fully understand	and agree to	the terms because and meetly execute this Applications
of PATENT RIGHTS at Charleston	50	on the date indicated below.
(City)	(State)	
		BY MARION B. NEELY:
		Marion B. Méety
		·
State of South Carolina }		
		, personally appeared March & Neely
		e the person whose name is subscribed to within the fearecuted the same in his or her authorized capacity,
and that by his or her signature on the aforem	entioned instr	ument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the aforementione	d instrument ir	n free act and deed.
In witness whereof, I SONO M Notary Public Nar	101 me	have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Lanuno amalay		
Notary Public Signature		
My commission expires: <u>1106</u>	1	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

- 3 m		the facult because and trees execute this Approximent
OF PATENT RIGHTS at <u>いん/ とく セッ</u>	,_5<	on the date indicated below.
(City)	(State)	
		production of the same of the
		BY SHAINE A. BEAL!
		~ ~ ````
		Shaine A. Beal
		Shame A. Seal
State of South Carolina }		
Mr. Janton		
County of Charleston		A. 1 A
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Sept</u> in the yea	r of <u>2021</u>	_ personally appeared <u>Shaire A. Real</u>
		e the person whose name is subscribed to within the
		executed the same in his or her authorized capacity,
the person acted, executed the aforementions		rument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
and and	ed institution of	
In witness whereof, I <u>Lanine Ma</u> Notary Public Na	<u> </u>	_have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
isotaly Fuolic Na		
Jarune a Malley		
Notary Public Signature		
My commission expires: 9128127	Ą	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057694 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 10/04/2021